U.S. PTO 12/012845 02/06/2008

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

02-19-2008



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

103482873

		ATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY
		ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).
Submission '	Type	Conveyance Type
X New		X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmise Document	sion (Non-Recordation) ID#	License Change of Name
Reel#	of PTO Error Frame # Document Frame #	Merger U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File
Conveying P		Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
	Chien-Hsueh Chiang	Month Day Year
_	Criteri-risderi Critarig	Jan 31 2008
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Second Party	Sz-Hsiao Chen	Month Day Yea Jan 31 2008
Name (line 1)	OZ-1 ISIBO OTICII	
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Pa	nrty	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	INNOLUX DISPLAY CORP.	If document to be reco
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the Unite
(Maine (Maz)		States, an appointmen
Address (line 1)	No. 160 Kesyue Rd., Chu-Nan	Site, Hsinchu Science Park representative is attac
Address (line 2)	Chu Non 250	separate document from Assignment.)
Address (illez)	Chu-Nan 350	
Address (line 3)		Taiwan, R.O.C. State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Re	presentative Name and A	
Nama [Wei Te Chung (Foxconn Interna	ational Inc.)
l tame [vver re chang (r oxcom mem	1101111, 1101)
Address (line 1)	1650 Memorex Drive, Santa Cla	ıra, Ca 95050
Address (line 2)		
Audiess (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
	\	FOR OFFICE OUR ONE
	AAAAA	
008 SSITHIB1 000	00006 12012845	

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Onice of Information Religious Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REINformation Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Mali documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 020531 FRAME: 0392

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Num	ber (408) 919-6137			
Name [Wei Te Chung (Foxconn Intern	ational, Inc.)				
Address (line 1)	1650 Memorex Drive					
Address (line 2)	Santa Clara, Ca 95050					
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of pag- including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance d	ocument # 2			
• •	umber(s) or Patent Numl	` ' "	ark if additional numbers attached			
	•	tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nui				
Pater	nt Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)			
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent named executing inventor.	Application, enter the date the patent ap	plication was Month Day Year Jan 31 2008			
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT)					
-	PCT application number	РСТ	PCT			
	f a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	РСТ			
	ot been assigned.					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #						
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ \$40			
Method of Deposit A	f Payment: Enclos	sed X Deposit Account]			
	ayment by deposit account or if additi	onal fees can be charged to the account.) posit Account Number:	#			
	Au	ithorization to charge additional fee	s: Yes No			
Statement an	_					
attached	est of my knowledge and beli I copy is a true copy of the or d herein.	ef, the foregoing information is a girl in the foregoing in the foregoin	true and correct and any posit account are authorized, as			
Wei Te Ch	ung of Person Signing	Signature Signature	Date			
Name (N Leison siAmilA					
L						

PATENT

REEL: 020531 FRAME: 0393

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S)

1. Chien-Hsueh Chiang , residing at Miao-Li, Taiwan

2	. Sz-Hsiao Chen	, residing at_	Miao-Li, Taiwan
3		, residing at_	
4		, residing at_	
5	•	, residing at_	
•			
United Sincluding patents,	tates of America as defined in any and all divisions, conti	n 35 U.S.C. nuations, sub R WITH SI	GNEE" the entire right, title and interest for the 100, in the invention and all patent applications estitutes, and reissues thereof, and all resulting X TRANSISTORS AND LIQUID CRYSTAL signed
	iously executed Ser. No ecuting concurrently herewith		and filing date of
an applic	ation for Letters Patent of Uni	ted States of	America
and Trad	amorks to issue said Letters Pa	atent to the sa atives; the un	est(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its dersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in the state of

1

and

in

title

and

protection

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full

the

hereby

invention

transferred.

1.	CHIEN-HSUEH CHIANG, inventor	01/31/08 Date	Witness	_
2.	SZ-HSIAO CHEN, inventor	01/31/08 Date	Witness	_
3.	inventor	Date	Witness	
4.	inventor	Date	Witness,	_
5.	inventor	Date	Witness	
6.	inventor	Date	Witness	
7.	inventor	Date	Witness	
8.	inventor	Date	Witness	

PATENT REEL: 020531 FRAME: 0395

RECORDED: 02/06/2008